## **RESOLUTION 2022-32**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING SERVICES BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Westlake adopted a Special Revenue Fund-Comprehensive Planning Services Budget for Fiscal Year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to reallocate funds budgeted to reappropriate Revenues and Expenses approved during the Fiscal Year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

- SECTION 1. The Special Revenue Fund-Comprehensive Planning Services Budget is hereby amended in accordance with Exhibit 'A' attached.
- SECTION 2. Conflicts: All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the same are repealed to the extent of such conflict.
- SECTION 3. Severability: If any clause, section or other part of this Resolution shall be held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid, such unconstitutional or invalid part shall be considered eliminated and will in no way affect the validity of the other provisions of this Resolution.
- SECTION 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption and reflected in the monthly and Fiscal Year End September 30, 2022 Financial Statements and Audit Report of the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY the City Council for the City of Westlake, Florida, this 1st day of November, 2022.

	City of Westlake
	John Paul O'Connor, Mayor
Zoie Burgess, City Clerk	
	Approved as to Legal Form and Sufficiency:
	Office of City Attorney